Suggested District agenda report language for consideration of approval of Resolution supporting the Sonoma County fire sales tax measure on 3/5/24 ballot.

## **REQUESTED ACTION:**

That the Board of Directors consider approving a Resolution taking an official position supporting "THE IMPROVED AND ENHANCED LOCAL FIRE PROTECTION, PARAMEDIC SERVICES AND DISASTER RESPONSE INITIATIVE", Measure [X] on the March 5, 2024 Sonoma County ballot.

## **DISCUSSION:**

The District Board of Directors will consider and decide whether to officially support Measure [X]. A Resolution expressing such support is attached for the Board of Directors' consideration.

The Board of Directors is permitted to consider, and take action to express, the opinion of the District's Board of Directors supporting or opposing a ballot measure that impacts the District, as long as it does so at an open public meeting. (See <u>League of Women Voters v. Countywide Criminal Justice Coordinating Committee</u> (1988) 203 Cal.App.3d 529, 560.

## **IMPACT ON BUDGET:**

Adopting this Resolution has no impact on the District budget.